
Race:1
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

A5
Dundalk

Welcome To Dundalk Stadium A5 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €440

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-DLK] 10 1 20Mr.Seamus McGarry (Hannahstown Antrim Ibk.B.(Malachi-Be The Best).Jan'24BESTIES GIRL TPW €560

Jan 23'26 67 525R    A5 T3 2.78 3445 5th 12.00L SlAw,Blk 1 29.69 Sand DLK Miracles Blossom 30.53
Jan 16'26 67 525R    A5 T3 2.72 4445 5th 20.75L SlAw,Bmp 2 29.46 Sand DLK Woodcliff Pear 30.91
Dec 13'25 67 525R    A5 T1 2.69 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 29.56 Sand DLK Palatine Joe *29.56
Nov 29'25 67 525R    A5 T2 0.00 5th 7.50L/sh 29.08 Sand DLK Fridays Isabel 29.61
Nov 22'25 66 525R    A6 T2 0.00 3333 3rd hd/nk ChlRi,FinWl 29.33+.20 Fast DLK Pink Skye 29.56

Blue

2 [29.35]Late-Highview Delta

TR: Owner[29.35-DLK] 19 1 13Mr.Eugene F.Skeffington (Dungannon Tyro Ibk.D.(Hades Rocket-Highview Daisy).May'23DRUMNAFERN DELTA TPW €565

Feb 14'26 68 525T    T1 2.85 Solo 30.59 -.80 Slow DLK *29.79
Dec 19'25 70 525R    A5 T1 2.80 5666 6th 28.00L SlAw,Fd 29.28 Sand DLK Gwan Ar Tina 31.24
Oct 11'25 69 525R    A5 T1 0.00 2222 2nd 6.5L Chl 2,ClrRn 28.96 Sand DLK Fairy Spell 29.41
Aug 30'25 69 525R    A5 T3 2.67 2233 3rd 6L SlAw,RlRi 29.00 Sand DLK Chancer Jim 29.42
Jun 6'25 69 525R    A7 T1 2.67 1111 1st 4.75L Ld 1,drclr 29.35 Sand DLK Swift Knox *29.35

White

3 [29.68]Late-Kilgowan Prada

TR: David Murray[29.68-DLK] 6 2 21Mr.Padraic Rogers (Ballymote Sligo) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Kilgowan Pippa).Jan'24DRINANE PIPPA TPW €685

Feb 13'26 75 525R    A7 T1 2.71 1111 1st 3.25L Ld1/2,drclr 29.68 Sand DLK Molly Oh *29.68
Jan 31'26 74 525R    A7 T1 2.80 4444 3rd 8.25L Crd 1,Blk 1 29.40 Sand DLK Meenagh Mecca 29.98
Jan 2'26 73 525R    A7 T5 3.70 4444 3rd 10.00L BmpRu,RL 3 30.20 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRDeelish Beauty 30.40
Dec 19'25 73 525R    A7 T5 3.63 5311 1st 6L Ld 2,StyOn 30.92 -.90 Slow 2/1 MGRDeelish Beauty *30.02
Dec 13'25 73 525R    ON2 T4 3.70 4422 2nd 4L SlAw,FinWl 29.85 -.40 Slow 5/4 MGRBreffni Moe 29.73

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.39-LFD] 2 1 01Mr.Gerry Daly (Keady Armagh) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Nothing Gained).Mar'24HALLIES CASHOUT TPW €425

Feb 6'26 64 525R    A5 T1 2.25 2233 2nd 8L FAw,EvCh 29.43 -.30 Slow 1/1 SPK Curraghmoredaisy 29.69
Jan 31'26 64 400T    T1 0.00 1st 2L 22.06 Sand DLK Finest Deano *22.06
Dec 6'25 65 525R    ON2 T2 2.71 2222 1st 0.5L R-M,LdNrL 29.95 Sand 1/1 LFD Ballymac Jetaway *29.95
Nov 30'25 64 525T    T6 0.00 2222 2nd 0.50L 29.36 Sand LFD Carrow Cashout 29.39
Nov 22'25 64 400T    T6 0.00 1st 3L 21.79+.10 Fast DLK Carrow Cashout *21.89

Orange

5 [29.90]Late-Farney Wonder

TR: Willie Connolly (NI)[29.90-DLK] 4 1 10Mr.Javier Jarne (Zaragoza) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Mays Blackstone).Jun'24CANTATTUTI TPW €270

Feb 14'26 75 525R    A5 T1 2.87 5544 4th 4.25L/hd VSlaw,Crd 1 30.39 -.80 Slow DLK Miracles Blossom 29.90
Jan 31'26 74 400R    S6 T1 7.39 33 1st 2.75L Chl 2,FinWl 21.93 Sand DLK Blacknose Orla *21.93
Dec 20'25 76 400R    ON2 T1 7.52 66 5th 7.5L/nk VSlaw,NvSh 21.55 Sand DLK Bumble Jack 22.09
Dec 13'25 76 400R    ON2 T2 7.44 44 3rd 9.0L SlAw,RnOn 21.60 Sand DLK Bumble Jack 22.23
Oct 18'25 76 400T    T4 7.47 Solo 21.92 Sand DLK *21.92

Stripes

6 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-DLK] 4 0 11Mr.James Slevin (Enfield Meath) Ibk.B.(Koblenz-Antepost Arminta).Aug'24ANTEPOST BET TPW €115

Feb 14'26 60 525R    A5 T2 2.86 6666 5th 9.50L/hd VSlaw,NvSh 30.39 -.80 Slow DLK Miracles Blossom 30.26
Jan 31'26 60 525R    A7 T2 2.73 2222 2nd 3.75L Chl1/2,ClrRn 29.40 Sand DLK Meenagh Mecca 29.66
Jan 16'26 61 400R    S8 T1 7.45 33 3rd 5L A 3rd,ClrRn 21.81 Sand DLK Darbys Chance 22.16
Dec 13'25 61 400R    ON2 T3 7.44 33 4th 9.25L LckEP,RnOn 21.65 Normal DLK Glassmoss Mark 22.30
Dec 4'25 61 525T    T3 2.75 1st 2.5L 29.99 Sand DLK Antepost Ellie *29.99

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
400y/366m

20:05
 Grade  

ON1
Dundalk

Try The Trio ON1 400

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Tptal Prizefund €315

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON1
T2 ON1
T3 ON1
T4 ON1
T5 ON1
T6 ON1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 0 0 00Stephanie Maguire/Michael Kennedy (Wat Ibk.D.(Callaway Pro Am-Daring Miggie).Aug'24DARING OREO

Jan 10'26 74 350T    T1 0.00 1st 3L RL 19.08 Sand SPK Daring Bullet *19.08
Oct 31'25 74 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3.5L Mid 29.46 Sand CMLDaring Bullet *29.46

Blue

2
TR: Owner 0 0 00Mr.Thomas McAreavey (Belfast Antrim) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Be The Best).Jan'24ARDMOULIN SIOUX

Jan 19'26 68 335T    T5 0.00 1st 5L 18.57 Sand DBP Tornaroy Tea *18.57
Nov 22'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st 10L 29.11+.20 Fast DLK Tornaroy Tea *29.31
May 26'2 65 525T    T4 0.00 1st 14L 29.28 Sand DBP Guinness Lad *29.28

White

3 [21.77]
TR: Owner[21.77-DLK] 0 0 00Ciaran O'Reilly (Carrickmacross Monagha Mbk.D.(Signet Ace-Press Unlock).Aug'24CRASH BANG HUGO

Jan 29'26 66 525T    T2 2.71 1st 2L 29.75 Sand DLK Country Hunter *29.75
Nov 27'25 64 400T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L 21.49 Sand DLK Rosetta Stone 21.77

Black

4
TR: Owner 0 0 00Mr.M. J. Corrigan (Birr Offaly) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Eileens Best).Jan'24KIRK MICHAEL

Jan 23'26 77 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L RL 19.27 -.05 Slow GLY Patch It Up 19.50
Aug 5'25 79 330T    T1 0.00 1st 6L 18.15 -.10 Slow THR Breaghmore Tilly *18.05
Jul 1'25 80 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L 29.85 Sand THR Breaghmore Tilly 29.88

Orange

5 [21.50]
TR: Brendan Matthews(NI)[21.50-DLK] 0 0 00Mr.Brendan Matthews (Newry Down) Mbd.D.(Signet Ace-Press Unlock).Aug'24DATA IS KING

Jan 29'26 74 400T    T5 0.00 1st 3L 21.97 Sand DLK Unbearable *21.97
Dec 20'25 70 400T    T5 7.33 1st 5L 21.50 Sand DLK Unbearable *21.50
Oct 24'25 70 350T    T1 0.00 1st 2L RlRu 19.16 Sand SPK Definitely Gone *19.16
Oct 16'25 70 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 10L M 29.05 Sand SPK Definitely Gone 29.75

Stripes

6
TR: Robert G. Gleeson 0 0 00Mr.Keith Duffy (Rhode Offaly) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Zola Princess).Aug'24RODRIGUEZ

Jan 23'26 73 525T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 29.13 Sand NWBGone To Draft *29.13
Dec 13'25 72 350T    T5 0.00 1st 9L 18.76 -.10 Slow SPK Thomastown Blue *18.66

Sectional Time:First preference Res: BCD

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
400y/366m

20:20
 Grade  

S5
Dundalk

Bet Into Shelbourne Park S5 400

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €315

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S4
T2 S5 S4
T3 S5 S5
T4 S5 S0
T5 S5 S2
T6 S5 S4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Colorado Ben

TR: Owner 6 1 12Master Noah Morgan (Drogheda Louth) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Rallying Saidso).May'24FANCY FADA TPW €900

Feb 6'26 72 525R    A5 T3 0.00 6666 6th 10.25L/diTiT,Fin 29.33 Sand DLK Lemon Donnacha
Jan 30'26 73 525R    A5 T1 2.60 2222 1st 4.25L AHandy,Ld 4 29.59 Sand DLK Fridays Nigeria *29.59
Jan 17'26 71 525R    A4 T1 2.53 2221 2nd sh AHandy,LdRi 29.57 Sand DLK Kilcarn Scobie 29.58
Dec 4'25 72 525R    ON2 T2 2.08 1122 2nd 7L VQaw,Ck 3 28.94 Sand 4/1 SPK Danikas Sapphire 29.43
Jul 25'25 71 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 16.78 Sand CMLPomba Flo 16.99

Blue

2 [21.82]
TR: Vera Croarkin(NI)[21.82-DLK] 10 1 20Jason Croarkin (Roslea Fermanagh) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Quare Dame).Oct'23TAHINA LEON TPW €310

Feb 7'26 79 400R    S4 T1 7.49 21 5th 7.0L/hd Dsp 1,FdRi 22.24 -.20 Slow DLK Congress Galaxy 22.54
Jan 31'26 77 400R    S4 T1 7.60 55 4th 6.00L SlAw,RnOn 21.61 Sand DLK Meenagh Malmoe 22.03
Jan 17'26 77 400R    S6 T1 7.49 11 1st 2L Ld 1,RnOn 21.82 Sand DLK Rozys Wild *21.82
Oct 31'25 78 400R    S5 T4 7.41 55 5th 8.5L/sh SlAw,Outp 21.42 Sand DLK Don Rocco 22.02
Jul 25'25 76 400R    ON2 T5 7.77 55 4th 5.25L ClrRn,AHand 21.76 Sand DLK Robbies Hotshot 22.13

White

3 [21.99]
TR: Owner[21.99-DLK] 2 1 01Mr.Liam Woods (Downpatrick Down) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Some Ginger).Sep'24MONNOW VALLEY TPW €280

Feb 13'26 70 400R    S7 T2 7.34 33 2nd 6.75L ChlRu,Bmp 1 21.52 Sand DLK Hudson 21.99
Jan 30'26 69 400R    ON2 T6 7.64 22 1st 1.5L BmpRi,LdNrL 22.08 Sand DLK Darraghs Cashout *22.08
Jan 15'26 70 400T    T1 7.49 1st 5L 22.08 Sand DLK Tullymurry Floss *22.08
Nov 27'25 78 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3.5L 29.72 Sand DLK Westway Nelson 29.96

Black

4 [21.42]
TR: Owner[21.42-DLK] 61 6 2015Michael Cunningham (Drogheda Louth) Wbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Drumsna Regatta).Apr'21CONGRESS GALAXY TPW €2,875

Feb 7'26 76 400R    S4 T6 7.53 33 1st 2.5L ChlRi,FinWl 22.24 -.20 Slow DLK Clan Tartan *22.04
Jan 16'26 79 400R    S5 T5 7.39 33 3rd 0.5L/hd EvAw,BlkRi 22.19 Sand DLK Greenhall Wigwam 22.23
Jun 7'25 77 400R    S4 T5 7.31 11 1st 1.75L EP,ALd 21.63 Sand DLK Stopandsearch *21.63
Dec 7'24 75 400R    S3 T5 0.00 2nd hd AHandy,ChlRi 21.82 -.25 Slow DLK Oisin Mac 21.58
Aug 11'23 78 400R    S3 T5 7.18 11 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 1 21.42 Sand DLK Monleek Zurich *21.42

Orange

5 [21.60]
TR: Owner[21.60-DLK] 51 8 115Mr.Peter Rattigan (Trim Meath) Wdkbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Coolhill Boss).May'21COOLHILL RANCHER TPW €2,395

Jan 31'26 74 400R    S4 T6 7.45 34 5th 7.25L EvAw,W 2 21.61 Sand DLK Meenagh Malmoe 22.12
Jan 16'26 73 400R    S4 T4 7.29 33 5th 8.0L/hd EvAw,BlkRi 21.56 Sand DLK This Just In 22.13
Jun 27'25 74 400R    S3 T5 7.25 11 1st 1L EP,Ld1/2 21.71 Sand DLK Bangor Breeze *21.71
Apr 4'25 73 400R    S3 T4 7.31 11 1st 3L EP,ALd 21.73 Sand DLK Adraville Bucks *21.73
Aug 23'24 74 400R    S2 T6 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 21.63 Sand DLK Mineola Peerless *21.63

Stripes

6 [21.89]
TR: Paul Whyte[21.89-DLK] 5 0 01Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Donna Rose).Aug'23FRIDAYS SWAN TPW €100

Feb 13'26 74 400R    S5 T6 7.51 36 6th 19.25L/s Stb 1,BBlk 1 21.87 Sand DLK Sophies Smile 23.24
Jan 23'26 74 400R    S4 T6 7.80 55 6th 12.25L/s VSlaw,Outp 21.55 Sand DLK Macash Bubbles 22.42
Dec 20'25 74 400R    S4 T6 7.53 33 4th 6.75L SlAw,W 21.52 Sand DLK Skyfall Khan 21.99
Dec 12'25 73 400R    S8 T6 7.41 22 2nd 4.25L Chl1/2,A 2nd 21.79 -.20 Slow DLK Lemon Biddy 21.89
Nov 28'25 74 400R    ON2 T6 0.00 66 6th 14.00L MsdBk,Outp 21.29 Sand DLK Waltzers Flyer 22.27

Sectional Time:First preference Res: EFG

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  

A5
Dundalk

Restaurant Bookings A5 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €440

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2
T2 A5 A2
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A2
T5 A5 A2
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.97]
TR: Vera Croarkin(NI)[28.97-DLK] 84 12 1512Jason Croarkin (Roslea Fermanagh) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Hannah Pearl).Jun'21TAHINA JORDAN TPW €5,153

Feb 6'26 72 525R    A5 T1 2.64 1112 3rd 5.25L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.33 Sand DLK Lemon Donnacha 29.70
Jan 30'26 72 525R    A5 T4 2.67 4354 4th 15.25L RlRu,BmpRu 29.59 Sand DLK Fancy Fada 30.66
Oct 31'25 73 525R    A4 T3 2.61 1112 1st nk Ld 1,CmAg 29.13 Sand DLK Knockalton Bill *29.13
Aug 29'25 74 525R    A3 T2 2.61 1111 2nd 0.5L DspLd,Ld1/2 28.94 Sand DLK Dominico 28.97
May 30'2 73 525R    A4 T1 2.51 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.07 Sand DLK Tumble Bumble *29.07

Blue

2 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 74 12 166Emmett Skeffington (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Sonic-Drumnafern Ciara).Sep'21DRUMNAFERN AKIRA TPW €4,195

Feb 14'26 68 525R    A5 T4 2.63 1111 3rd 1.5L/hd Ld 1,EvCh 30.39 -.80 Slow DLK Miracles Blossom 29.70
Jan 30'26 68 525R    A5 T2 2.68 3445 5th 17.00L BmpRu,Blk 1 29.59 Sand DLK Fancy Fada 30.78
Aug 16'25 67 525R    A3 T4 2.48 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.16 Sand DLK Anna Cashout *29.16
Jun 6'25 70 525R    A2 T2 2.43 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.07 Sand DLK Moulton Villager *29.07
May 16'2 70 525R    A2 T5 2.50 1111 1st 5.25L FAw,ALd 29.00 Sand DLK Fridays Scarlet *29.00

White

3 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-DLK] 11 2 31Mr.James Slevin (Navan Meath) Ibk.B.(Crokers Spirit-Crokers Burko).May'24CROKERS BONNIE TPW €765

Jan 31'26 62 525R    A4 T4 2.61 4544 4th 7.50L Bmp 1,Outp 28.98 Sand DLK Stefans Boom 29.50
Jan 23'26 62 525R    A4 T1 2.65 1224 3rd 6.25L/sh Ld 1,ClrRn 29.51 Sand DLK Woodcliff Pear 29.96
Dec 20'25 62 525R    A4 T1 2.59 1111 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 29.44 Sand DLK Abbylea Jet *29.44
Dec 6'25 61 400R    S4 T1 7.41 41 2nd 1.75L EvAw,RL1&2 21.98 Sand DLK Carrickhill Matt 22.10
Nov 29'25 61 525R    A5 T3 0.00 3rd 5.25L/sh 29.08 Sand DLK Fridays Isabel 29.46

Black

4 [29.03]
TR: Nalin Monerawela[29.03-DLK] 43 4 99Mr Lee Calcutt (Berkshire) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Smallmead).Feb'23CRYPTO CURRENCY TPW €2,463

Feb 7'26 63 525R    A4 T3 2.69 6666 6th 13.00L SlAw,Bmp 2 29.09 -.40 Slow DLK Da Realist 29.60
Jan 31'26 63 525R    A4 T4 2.66 3444 4th 7.75L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.92 Sand DLK Saratoga Ferrari 29.46
Nov 22'25 64 525R    A3 T2 0.00 1111 1st hd EP,ALd 28.90+.20 Fast DLK Coolemount Blaze *29.10
Nov 15'25 63 525R    A3 T4 2.57 3333 3rd 4.75L/nk RlRi,FinWl 28.68 Sand DLK Cascabel 29.03
Jun 27'25 63 525R    A5 T1 2.62 3322 1st 0.75L VSlaw,FinWl 29.29 Sand DLK Cloran Ace *29.29

Orange

5 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-DLK] 39 4 46Mr.John Power (Navan Meath) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Smokin Da Lucy).Oct'21GODFREY TPW €1,895

Feb 14'26 62 525R    A5 T6 2.71 4333 2nd 1.5L SlAw,FinWl 30.39 -.80 Slow DLK Miracles Blossom 29.69
Feb 7'26 63 525R    A6 T5 2.69 2223 3rd 5.5L Chl 2,ChlBS 29.68 -.40 Slow DLK Darbys Rocker 29.66
Dec 20'24 62 525R    A5 T4 2.76 1st 7L SlAw,LdBS 29.38 Sand DLK Kilcommon Champ *29.38
Feb 24'24 61 525R    A4 T5 2.68 2211 1st 3L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.38 Sand DLK Letting Ye Know *29.38
Jul 28'23 64 525R    A7 T2 2.60 2222 2nd 3L Imp 1,Crd 3 28.87 Sand DLK Razldazl Ella 29.08

Stripes

6 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.13-TRL] 29 1 79Mr.Paul McDonnell (Castlebellingham) Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Turree Kate).Jun'22PALATINE JOE TPW €1,470

Jan 23'26 73 525R    A5 T6 2.70 2222 2nd 2.25L Blk 2,RnOn 29.69 Sand DLK Miracles Blossom 29.85
Dec 13'25 75 525R    A5 T6 2.73 3333 2nd 5L VSlaw,FinWl 29.56 Sand DLK Besties Girl 29.91
Jul 13'24 79 525R    A3 T4 2.64 5344 2nd 4.5L Chl 2,ClrRn 28.92 Sand DLK Fridays Isabel 29.23
Jul 5'24 77 525R    A4 T1 0.00 1111 1st 1.75L MvdOff1,Ld1 29.27 Sand DLK Fenians Way *29.27
Feb 27'24 77 525R    A4 T1 3.35 5555 3rd 2L MsdBk,RnOn 28.99 Sand 7/4f TRL Training Board 29.13

Sectional Time:First preference Res: HIJ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
400y/366m

20:50
 Grade  

S3
Dundalk

Western Gaels - Ballinameen Sprint Stakes S3 400

Wnr €230, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €330

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S3 S3
T2 S3 S3
T3 S3 S3
T4 S3 S1
T5 S3 S3
T6 S3 S3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.85]
TR: Owner[21.85-DLK] 10 2 32Mr.Kevin Kearney (Dunleer Louth) Mbk.D.(Droopys Flytline-Fatboyz Storm).Feb'24CUSHIE TAKEFLYT TPW €1,870

Feb 13'26 77 400R    S3 T6 7.55 66 4th 12.50L VSlaw,Outp 21.17 Sand DLK Looking Splendid 22.04
Jan 29'26 77 400T    T6 7.42 1st 7L 21.85 Sand DLK Grondo Harry *21.85
Dec 11'25 78 525R    A4 T3 3.36 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,BmpRu 29.49 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Anthonys Way *29.29
Sep 8'25 79 525R    ON1 T6 3.40 6632 1st 2.5L BmpRu,FinWl 29.41 Sand 3/1 ECY Sunfire Sally *29.41
Sep 1'25 79 525R    ON1 T6 3.24 1111 2nd 2.50L 28.93 Sand 4/1 ECY Ballinabola Ruth 29.10

Blue

2 [22.13]
TR: Damian Maginn(NI)[22.13-DLK] 2 0 00Mr.Henry Scimia (London) Mbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Glideaway Magic).Jul'24WESTWAY NELSON TPW €20

Feb 13'26 65 400R    S3 T4 7.41 43 6th 13.75L Imp 1,Outp 21.17 Sand DLK Looking Splendid 22.13
Jan 10'26 66 350R    ON1 T5 0.00 65 6th 8.00L SlAw,RnOn 19.08 Sand 4/1 SPK Ballyroe Jet 19.64
Dec 20'25 66 350T    T6 7.29 1st 7L 19.05 Sand DLK Tullymurry Earl *19.05
Nov 27'25 66 525T    T5 2.74 1st 3.5L 29.72 Sand DLK Monnow Valley *29.72

White

3 [22.27]
TR: Paul Whyte[22.27-DLK] 3 2 10Mrs.Carol A.Dunnage/Mr.Anthony Dunnage Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Fridays Pet).May'23HERA DAISY TPW €375

Feb 1'26 68 325T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.89 Sand LFD *17.89
Aug 30'25 64 400T    T6 0.00 2nd 8L 21.71 Sand DLK Speedy Zara 22.27
Jun 21'25 66 525R    A5 T6 2.75 2223 3rd 4.25L EP,AHandy 29.55 Sand 5/4 LFD Kimcat 29.85
Jun 7'25 67 525R    A6 T4 2.67 1111 1st 1.25L EP,Ld 1 29.68 Sand 2/1 LFD Lipstick Lucy *29.68
May 10'2 68 325R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.25L EP,Ld 1 18.11 Sand 2/1 LFD Quare Note *18.11

Black

4 [21.52]
TR: Owner[21.52-DLK] 20 2 32Mr.Colm Farrelly (Hackballcross Dundalk) Wbk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Bower Pick).Jul'23WATERMELLON WINE TPW €690

Feb 13'26 64 400R    S2 T4 7.53 44 4th 7.00L Imp 1,RnOn 21.53 Sand DLK Rios De Janeiro 22.02
Jan 24'26 64 400R    S2 T6 7.48 56 5th 4.50L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 21.63 Sand DLK Rolo Crunch 21.96
Nov 14'25 62 400R    S3 T5 7.29 11 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 21.52 Sand DLK Esmonde Salah *21.52
Oct 18'25 62 400R    S4 T6 7.35 22 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 21.71 Sand DLK Rathore Star *21.71
Apr 19'25 63 400R    S4 T5 0.00 11 2nd 2.75L FAw,ClrRn 21.42 Sand DLK Matts Meraki 21.61

Orange

5
TR: Declan Crossan 4 0 11Ms.Georgina Gibbons (Artigarvan Strabane Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Prints Policy).Sep'23LONGVALE ELLE TPW €55

Jan 31'26 65 325T    T5 0.00 1st 0.75L 17.89 Sand LFD Desert Trend *17.89
Nov 24'25 63 300R    S1 T3 0.00 4th 2.00L 17.15 Sand 4/5F DRY Aidhm Phroinsias 17.29
Nov 17'25 65 300R    S1 T4 0.00 3rd 1.5L 17.12 Sand 2/1 DRY Freyas Robyn 17.22
Nov 8'25 67 325R    S6 T4 0.00 22 2nd 1.00L EP,FinWl 17.89 Sand 2/1 LFD Danubius 17.96
May 31'2 66 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 53 4th 4.50L/sh LckEP,Crd 2 18.27 Sand 4/1 LFD Antrim Lad 18.59

Stripes

6 [21.73]
TR: Suzanne Collins[21.73-DLK] 12 2 40Ms Suzanne Collins (Drogheda Louth) Wbe.B.(Blueview Charlie-Shelikesthewind).Jan'23BLUEVIEW RUBY TPW €845

Feb 14'26 64 400R    S3 T5 7.31 12 3rd 2.25L EP,Ld 1 22.27 -.40 Slow DLK Da Rocky 22.03
Jan 23'26 64 400R    S3 T5 7.34 22 4th 5.00L Dsp 1,ClrRn 21.66 Sand DLK Esmonde Salah 22.01
Dec 12'25 64 400R    S4 T6 7.40 11 1st 1.5L Ld1/2,FinWl 21.93 -.20 Slow DLK Mabels Memory *21.73
Jun 13'25 64 400R    S3 T5 7.38 44 5th 2.75L/sh Crd 1,Blk 1 21.71 Sand DLK Monleek Lagos 21.91
Jun 7'25 63 400R    S6 T4 7.40 21 1st 2L ChlRu,Ld 2 21.77 Sand DLK Its A Pleasure *21.77

Sectional Time:First preference Res: KL

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A1
Dundalk

Bar 1 Betting A1 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €580

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1
T2 A1 A1
T3 A1 A0
T4 A1 A0
T5 A1 AA0
T6 A1 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.77]
TR: Nalin Monerawela[28.74-SPK] 18 5 44Mr.Nigel Smith (Essex) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Aayamza Lexie).Aug'23AAYAMZA DAZZELER TPW €2,765

Jan 30'26 73 400R    S0 T2 7.60 44 4th 6.0L SlAw,RnOn 21.34 Sand DLK Stefans Galaxy 21.76
Jan 17'26 73 525R    A1 T2 2.54 1112 3rd 3.00L Ld 1,EvCh 29.16 Sand DLK Robbies Twirl 29.37
Dec 20'25 72 525R    A1 T3 2.50 1111 1st 4.75L FAw,ALd 28.81 Sand DLK Cosimo *28.81
Nov 7'25 73 525R    A1 T2 2.07 1st 2.5L 28.74 Sand 4/1 SPK Kilcolgan John *28.74
Oct 24'25 72 525R    A3 T1 2.60 1111 1st 4.25L Ld 1,drclr 28.77 Sand DLK Youknowwho *28.77

Blue

2 [28.74]
TR: Damian Maginn(NI)[28.74-DLK] 6 2 10Mr.Henry Scimia (London) Ibe.D.(Tommy Shelby-Galadriel).Jun'24WESTWAY ADOLF TPW €405

Feb 14'26 80 550R    A1 T5 4.23 6665 5th 7.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 31.10 -.80 Slow DLK Robbies Twirl 30.79
Feb 7'26 80 525R    A3 T3 2.61 3334 3rd 3.25L ChlRi,FinWl 29.16 -.40 Slow DLK Ballyhoe Natalee 28.99
Jan 31'26 79 525R    A3 T2 2.61 3222 1st nk ChlRi,LdNrL 28.74 Sand DLK Ballyhoe Natalee *28.74
Jan 24'26 79 525R    A3 T3 2.64 2222 1st 1L Bmp 2,FinWl 29.38 -.10 Slow DLK Away Zoomey *29.28
Dec 19'25 79 400R    ON1 T3 7.40 54 4th 7.00L SlAw,RnOn 21.20 Sand DLK Hawkfield Garry 21.69

White

3 [28.56]
TR: Owner[28.56-DLK] 34 10 87Ciaran O'Reilly (Carrickmacross Monagha Ibe.B.(Pestana-Cu Abu).Jun'22ASHMAR UNA TPW €7,550

Feb 14'26 62 550R    A1 T3 4.25 4443 2nd 3.5L CrdRu,FinWl 31.10 -.80 Slow DLK Robbies Twirl 30.54
Feb 7'26 62 525R    A0 T1 2.77 5555 3rd 7L VSlaw,RnOn 29.23 -.40 Slow DLK Renas Rocket 29.32
Oct 18'25 62 525R    AA0 T3 2.71 4331 1st 5L Ld 4,FinWl 28.72 Sand 12/1 LFD Magical Poppet *28.72
Oct 11'25 62 525R    A1 T1 0.00 5543 1st 1.75L Strfin,LdNrL 28.56 Sand DLK Blacknose Erin *28.56
Aug 17'24 63 525R    A3 T4 0.00 2221 1st 3.25L ChlBS,Ld 4 28.85 Sand DLK El Nido *28.85

Black

4 [28.53]Late-Lemon Theo

TR: John Downey[28.53-DLK] 35 7 213Mrs.Rita Downey (Tullyallen Louth) Ibk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Foyle Lucy).Sep'22MONLEEK SUDAN TPW €4,555

Jan 30'26 76 525R    A1 T3 2.58 2222 2nd 5.5L A 2nd,ClrRn 28.82 Sand DLK Robbies Twirl 29.20
Jan 17'26 75 525R    A1 T4 2.53 2221 2nd 1.25L EvAw,Ld 4 29.16 Sand DLK Robbies Twirl 29.25
Nov 1'25 76 525R    A0 T2 2.55 1111 1st sh EP,HldOn 28.62 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi *28.62
Sep 20'25 76 525R    A0 T3 2.47 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.67 Sand DLK Kerabellec Jacko *28.67
Aug 30'25 76 525R    A1 T2 2.64 1111 1st 1.75L Bmp 1,Ld1/2 28.53 Sand DLK Pivatol Time *28.53

Orange

5 [28.49]
TR: Graham Kelly[28.49-DLK] 66 18 1117Mr.Graham Kelly (Clogherhead Louth) Wbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Greenwell Ace).Apr'22BERETTA BRANDI TPW €10,370

Feb 13'26 66 525R    A2 T5 2.57 2111 1st 6L EvAw,Ld 2 28.89 Sand DLK Ozeki No Kachi *28.89
Jan 17'26 66 525R    A1 T6 2.63 6665 4th 4.00L 29.16 Sand DLK Robbies Twirl 29.44
Apr 26'25 64 525R    A1 T6 2.53 3331 1st hd Bmp 2,LdNrL 28.52 Sand DLK Renas Rocket *28.52
Dec 7'24 65 525R    A2 T6 0.00 1st 0.75L Ld 2,HldOn 28.89 -.40 Slow DLK Ardevan Josie *28.49
Oct 4'24 66 525R    A1 T6 0.00 1st 0.5L BmpRi,LdNrL 28.50 Sand DLK Monleek Sudan *28.50

Stripes

6 [28.65]
TR: Suzanne Collins[28.59-SPK] 41 7 910Miss Ruby Collins (Drogheda Louth) Wbk.D.(Pestana-Hazelhill Mint).Jun'22HAZELHILL MARTY TPW €7,260

Jan 31'26 74 525R    A2 T6 2.23 6666 6th 16.50L MsdBk,BmpB 28.52 Sand 8/1 SPK Highview Dynasty 29.67
Jan 17'26 73 525R    A2 T6 2.14 1111 1st 6L EP,ALd 28.77 Sand 7/1 SPK Mutts Maximus *28.77
Sep 12'25 72 525R    A0 T5 2.06 1111 2nd 2L Ld1/2,HdNrL 28.45 Sand 4/1 SPK Mydras Opinion 28.59
Jul 18'25 74 525R    A1 T5 2.08 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 28.65 Sand 8/1 SPK Alright Twinkle *28.65
Apr 26'25 72 525R    A1 T4 2.51 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.65 Sand DLK Aayamza Sonny *28.65

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A2
Dundalk

TIME Greyhound Nutrition A2 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €800, 2nd €260, 3rd €125
 HtWnr: €75 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €1,515

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Eddie Hurson(NI)[29.07-LFD] 19 7 43Mr.William Hodge (Scotland) Ibk.D.(Signet Ace-Jaytee Charlie).Dec'23ME THEHOLYMAN TPW €2,880

Jan 31'26 75 525R    A2 T2 2.81 4th 11.75L 29.27 Sand LFD Tartan Gra 30.09
Jan 17'26 75 525R    A2 T1 2.77 4211 1st 1.25L EvAw,Ld 3 29.07 Sand 6/4 LFD Stefans Boom *29.07
Dec 6'25 76 525R    A3 T2 2.74 3211 1st 5.5L LdBS,drclr 29.11 Sand 2/1 LFD Eimears Lady *29.11
Nov 30'25 75 525R    A3 T3 2.68 3111 1st 6.25L Bmp 1,LdBS 29.07+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Smurfing Deele *29.27
Aug 31'25 73 525R    A3 T4 3.52 4322 1st 2L Bmp 1,LdRi 29.58 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRTiny Butler *29.08

Blue

2 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-DLK] 13 3 22Mr.John McCann (Newry Down) Iwbk.D.(Our Surprise-Elsa Blue).Mar'23OZEKI NO KACHI TPW €1,415

Feb 13'26 80 525R    A2 T2 2.60 3322 2nd 6L ChlBS,Chl 3 28.89 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi 29.31
Jan 31'26 80 525R    A2 T1 2.59 2211 1st 4.25L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.14 Sand DLK Nushkas Madra *29.14
Jan 24'26 80 525R    A2 T2 2.63 3222 2nd 1.75L SlAw,ChlRi 29.45 -.10 Slow DLK Cloran Simba 29.47
Dec 5'25 79 525R    A4 T1 0.00 1st 4.25L Ld 1,drclr 29.05 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan *29.05
Nov 22'25 78 525R    A4 T1 0.00 1111 1st 2.75L EP,ALd 29.27+.20 Fast DLK Drumnafern Akira *29.47

White

3
TR: Liam O'Rourke[28.84-SPK] 23 2 69Always-a-winner-syndicate (Lomdonbridge Ibk.D.(Explosive Boy-Daring Miggie).Sep'23DARING DANNY TPW €5,205

Feb 13'26 78 575R    A2 T6 4.90 3222 2nd 7.00L Chl 1,A 2nd 31.55 -.20 Slow 5/1 SPK Grouchos Cossie 31.84
Feb 7'26 78 575R    A2 T1 4.93 1111 1st 2L FAw,Ld 1 31.76 Sand 4/1 SPK Drumcrow Mcelroy *31.76
Jan 3'26 78 525R    A2 T1 2.15 2222 2nd 3.00L ClrRn,A 2nd 28.63 Sand 4/1 SPK Mutts Maximus 28.84
Oct 24'25 78 525R    A3 T2 2.10 2222 3rd 6L DH,LdRu 28.49 Sand 3/1 SPK Crossfield Roman 28.91
May 17'2 79 525R    A4 T3 3.30 3222 2nd 0.5L EP,Strfin 29.05 Sand 4/1 WFDBarnahask Jack 29.08

Black

4 [28.98]
TR: Nalin Monerawela[28.98-DLK] 33 3 76Mr.Noel Browne (Navan Meath) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Horseleap Nelly).Aug'23HORSELEAP LILLY TPW €2,465

Feb 6'26 60 525R    A2 T3 2.60 6545 5th 9.00L SlAw,Crd 1 28.94 Sand DLK Sunnyside Aoife 29.57
Jan 24'26 60 525R    A2 T4 2.54 4444 4th 7.50L Crd 2,Blk 2 29.45 -.10 Slow DLK Cloran Simba 29.87
Dec 19'25 60 525R    A4 T5 2.55 1111 1st 4L Ld 2,FinWl 28.98 Sand DLK Drumnafern Asuka *28.98
Nov 21'25 60 525R    A4 T3 0.00 3222 2nd 3.25L ChlBS,Chl 3 28.95 Sand DLK Sillypup 29.18
Oct 12'25 58 525R    A7 T5 3.56 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.96 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRKilleigh Sahara *29.46

Orange

5 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.05-SPK] 16 2 23Mr.Colm Farrelly (Hackballcross) Wbkw.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Bower Pick).Jul'23SEVEN SPANISH TPW €1,093

Feb 6'26 71 525R    A2 T4 2.51 1122 4th 7.25L Ld 1,FdRi 28.94 Sand DLK Sunnyside Aoife 29.45
Jan 24'26 70 400R    S1 T5 7.20 11 1st 7L FAw,ALd 21.39 Sand DLK Outta The Park *21.39
Dec 6'25 69 525R    A2 T6 7.54 2222 2nd 2L ChlBS,A 2nd 29.01 Sand DLK Fleadh Riana 29.15
Nov 1'25 69 400R    S1 T6 7.22 23 2nd 2.75L DH,AHandy 21.29 Sand DLK Cascabel 21.48
Oct 10'25 68 525R    A4 T5 2.10 2222 4th 6.0L Chl 1,FdRi 28.63 Sand 4/1 SPK Amigo Star 29.05

Stripes

6 [28.79]
TR: George Matthews(NI)[28.79-DLK] 7 0 14Mr.George Matthews (Gilford Armagh) Wbk.D.(Feora Chris-Letter Lady).Apr'24LETTER DUBH TPW €255

Feb 14'26 83 525R    A4 T6 2.76 5555 4th 4.25L/sh SlAw,Crd 1 29.96 -.80 Slow DLK Da Realist 29.47
Feb 7'26 83 525R    A4 T6 2.59 2222 2nd 1.5L Chl1/2,ChlRi 29.09 -.40 Slow DLK Da Realist 28.79
Jan 31'26 84 525R    A4 T6 2.67 4333 3rd 5.25L SlAw,Bmp 2 28.92 Sand DLK Saratoga Ferrari 29.29
Nov 28'25 84 525R    A4 T4 3.26 5555 4th 5.5L/sh EvAw,EvCh 28.96 Sand 6/4 TRL Yurty Magurty 29.35
Oct 18'25 84 525R    ON3 T5 3.24 2222 2nd 9L Crd 1,M-W 28.47 Sand 2/1 TRL Bower Aoibhin 29.10

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: N-R

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A2
Dundalk

TIME Greyhound Nutrition A2 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €800, 2nd €260, 3rd €125
 HtWnr: €75 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €1,515

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A0
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.60]
TR: Owner[28.60-DLK] 35 10 75Miss.Megan De-Souza (Duleek Meath) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Burkos Dream).Jun'22TREE TOP PAT TPW €5,990

Feb 7'26 78 525R    A0 T5 2.60 3333 5th 7.75L/sh RlRu,BmpRu 29.23 -.40 Slow DLK Renas Rocket 29.38
Jan 24'26 77 550R    A1 T1 4.08 2222 4th 8.25L ChlRu,FdRi 30.52 -.10 Slow DLK Robbies Twirl 31.00
Aug 15'25 75 525R    A2 T4 0.00 1st 0.75L FAw,CmAg 28.77 Sand DLK Ardevan Josie *28.77
Jun 7'25 76 525R    A0 T2 2.56 1122 2nd nk Ld 1,ChlRi 28.58 Sand DLK New Note 28.60
May 10'2 75 525R    A2 T3 2.52 1111 1st 4L EP,drclr 28.65 Sand DLK Kayles News *28.65

Blue

2 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-DLK] 11 1 23Mr.Shea Campbell (Co.Armagh) Ibk.D.(Orchestrate-Slaneyside Kerri).Jan'24STEFANS BOOM TPW €420

Feb 13'26 72 525R    A2 T4 2.67 4666 6th 13.00L SlAw,Blk 2 28.89 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi 29.80
Feb 7'26 72 525R    A4 T4 2.83 4444 4th 7.0L MsdBk,RnOn 29.09 -.40 Slow DLK Da Realist 29.18
Jan 31'26 72 525R    A4 T3 2.56 2222 1st 5.25L Chl3/4,LdRi 28.98 Sand DLK Kilcarn Scobie *28.98
Jan 17'26 73 525R    A2 T2 2.68 2122 2nd 1.25L EP,FinWl 29.07 Sand 3/1 LFD Me Theholyman 29.16
Dec 6'25 72 400R    S2 T1 7.38 33 3rd 1L/sh SlAw,A 3rd 21.50 Sand DLK Pharis Syd 21.58

White

3 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-DLK] 28 10 57Hot-Trowels-Syn (Darkley Keady) C Nugent Ibkw.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Tell On Lexi).Jun'23TELL ON TALULLA TPW €1,645

Feb 7'26 58 525R    A3 T2 2.54 1222 2nd 1.75L DspLd,AHand 29.16 -.40 Slow DLK Ballyhoe Natalee 28.88
Jan 31'26 57 525R    A3 T4 2.49 2333 3rd 2L/nk FAw,Bmp 1 28.74 Sand DLK Westway Adolf 28.90
Jun 28'25 61 525R    A1 T1 16.50 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 28.77+.20 Fast 1/1 DBP Rough Rocko *28.97
Jun 21'25 61 525R    AA0 T4 16.58 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 28.82+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Sunnyside Aoife *29.02
Feb 1'25 58 525R    A4 T1 16.50 1st 1L QAw,HldOn 28.71+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Punch A Hole *28.91

Black

4
TR: Alan Byrne[28.90-LFD] 5 2 02The-Ballycrana-Syndicate (Ballybofey) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Ballymac Petula).May'24BALLYMAC JEDGAR TPW €2,205

Jan 25'26 72 325T    T6 0.00 1st 5L 17.72 Sand LFD Townsend Margo *17.72
Nov 1'25 74 525R    A3 T6 2.68 3333 1st 2L LdRi,FinWl 28.90 Sand 9/4 LFD Meenagh Manila *28.90
Oct 25'25 75 525R    A3 T6 2.72 4444 2nd 0.50L Crd 3,Strfin 29.15 Sand 7/4 LFD Meenagh Manila 29.18
Oct 18'25 74 525R    A3 T4 2.82 5443 2nd 1.00L SlAw,Strfin 29.01 Sand 4/1 LFD Ballybun Ranger 29.08
Oct 4'25 73 325R    S7 T6 0.00 11 1st 5.25L EP,Ld 1 17.77 Sand 1/2 LFD Danubius *17.77

Orange

5
TR: Eddie Hurson(NI)[29.01-LFD] 37 9 114Darragh Murray/Patrick B.Donaghy (Co.Tyr Mbk.B.(Magical Bale-Upward Pearl).Jul'22GREENMOUNT PEARL TPW €2,265

Feb 1'26 63 525R    A4 T5 2.58 1st 3.25L 29.01 Sand 5/2 LFD Meenagh Manila *29.01
Jan 17'26 63 525R    A2 T5 2.59 1355 5th 7.25L VQaw,Outp 29.07 Sand 7/1 LFD Me Theholyman 29.58
Dec 5'25 64 525R    A4 T4 2.63 2222 1st 1.5L FAw,CmAg 29.14 Sand 6/4 LFD Rinnwood Emer *29.14
May 4'25 66 525R    A5 T5 2.73 3211 1st 7.5L Ld 3,drclr 29.12 Sand 7/4 LFD Tinks Lad *29.12
Jul 7'24 64 550R    A4 T3 4.12 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 30.44 Sand 5/2 LFD Moyola Mac Tire *30.44

Stripes

6 [28.94]
TR: Michael Corr (NI)[28.94-DLK] 14 4 17Perkins Synn (Dublin Rd Monaghan Town) Wbk.B.(Callaway Pro Am-Cardi Duke).Oct'23SUNNYSIDE AOIFE TPW €855

Feb 6'26 60 525R    A2 T5 2.50 2211 1st 4.25L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.94 Sand DLK Malarky *28.94
Jan 30'26 61 400R    S2 T4 7.46 33 2nd sh LdRi,HdNrL 21.53 Sand DLK Coolemount Fame 21.54
Dec 8'25 60 500R    A3 T5 0.00 1st 4.75L 28.09 Sand 6/4 DRY Champagne Jet *28.09
Jul 11'25 62 525R    A2 T6 2.58 4433 2nd 2.75L Blk1/2,RnOn 28.84 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Fred 29.03
Jun 14'25 60 525R    A3 T6 16.55 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.35 Sand 2/1 DBP Tell On Talulla *29.35

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: N-R

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
600y/549m

21:50
 Grade  

A3
Dundalk

Distance Racing At Dundalk A3 600

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €510

Act 601.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A3 A1
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Suzanne Collins 12 2 21Miss Ruby Collins (Drogheda Louth) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Aldworth Macy).Aug'23ALDWORTH EXPRESS TPW €900

Feb 14'26 69 525R    A3 T3 2.64 4454 3rd 2.50L Chl 2,Crd 2 30.07 -.80 Slow DLK Beretta Logan 29.44
Jan 3'26 69 525R    A2 T4 2.23 5666 5th 13.50L SlAw,CrdRu 28.71 Sand 6/1 SPK Firstpastthepost 29.65
Nov 14'25 69 525R    A2 T1 2.12 4455 3rd 3.50L SlAw,StyOn 29.22 -.30 Slow 4/1 SPK Mind Your Mind 29.16
Oct 25'25 69 525R    A2 T3 0.00 2nd 6L SlAw,RnOn 28.72 Sand DLK Cosimo 29.14
Aug 9'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.32 2222 1st 1L ChlRi,LdNrL 28.70+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Rollaway Holly *28.90

Blue

2 [33.92]
TR: Graham Kelly[33.92-DLK] 13 1 34Mr.Graham Kelly (Clogherhead Louth) Ibd.D.(Pestana-Boulevard Mist).Oct'23BERETTA LOGAN TPW €880

Feb 14'26 65 525R    A3 T1 2.75 2221 1st 1.25L SlAw,Ld 4 30.07 -.80 Slow DLK Malarky *29.27
Jan 30'26 64 525R    A3 T1 2.58 5555 3rd 3.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.27 Sand DLK Kilcarn Chloe 29.51
Dec 20'25 64 525R    A2 T4 2.57 2222 2nd 2L A 2nd,ClrRn 28.84 Sand DLK Wiffens Gold 28.98
Dec 5'25 65 525R    A2 T3 2.66 2222 2nd hd Crd 1,StyOn 29.00 Sand DLK Sing Hallelujah 29.01
Nov 22'25 64 550R    A2 T2 0.00 3322 2nd sh ChlRi,FinWl 30.03+.20 Fast DLK Eglish Boy 30.24

White

3
TR: David Murray 7 1 03Anna Murray/Deirdre Barry (Co.Westmeath Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Blue Of Diamonds).Apr'24DA ROCKY TPW €390

Feb 14'26 74 400R    S3 T1 7.41 33 1st 0.75L ChlRi,LdNrL 22.27 -.40 Slow DLK Sunday Drivers *21.87
Feb 7'26 74 525R    A4 T1 2.83 5555 5th 8.50L VSlaw,A 5th 29.37 -.40 Slow DLK Saratoga Ferrari 29.56
Jan 31'26 73 525R    A4 T2 2.60 2222 2nd 3.75L Blk 2,RnOn 29.03 Sand DLK Rolo Twix 29.29
Jan 16'26 73 400R    S3 T1 7.35 33 2nd 4.5L EvAw,RnOn 21.63 Sand DLK Glassmoss Mark 21.94
Dec 5'25 74 400R    S5 T1 7.37 32 2nd 4L Crd 1,RL 2 21.47 Sand DLK Da Short Haul 21.75

Black

4
TR: Liam O'Rourke 13 2 43Debbie O'Rourke/Brandon Price (Garristow Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Mission).Oct'23HIGHVIEW FLARE TPW €2,170

Jan 31'26 63 525R    A3 T3 2.23 6465 4th 0.50L/sh/Crd 3,FcdCk 29.24 Sand 4/1 SPK Gunner Bun 29.29
Jan 17'26 62 525R    A3 T4 2.30 6444 2nd 6.50L M-R,RnOn 28.68 Sand 6/1 SPK Badminton Shiv 29.13
Nov 28'25 62 550R    A4 T1 3.65 3211 1st 5L LdBS,StyWl 30.47 Sand 2/1 SPK Squinty Maginty *30.47
Oct 30'25 62 525R    A4 T4 2.20 4555 1st sh Strfin,ChlRi 29.75 -.40 Slow 6/1 SPK Norden Raider *29.35
Jul 17'25 63 525R    A4 T1 2.18 4432 2nd 5.00L RlRu,AHandy 28.82 Sand 6/4 SPK Worra Babe 29.17

Orange

5 [33.57]
TR: Owner[33.57-DLK] 29 5 77Mr.Michael Burke (Oakwood Armagh) Wbk.D.(Our Surprise-Nothing Gained).May'23MALARKY TPW €3,080

Feb 14'26 81 525R    A3 T5 2.71 5543 2nd 1.25L Bmp 1,Blk 2 30.07 -.80 Slow DLK Beretta Logan 29.36
Feb 6'26 81 525R    A2 T6 2.61 5654 2nd 4.25L Ck 2,FinWl 28.94 Sand DLK Sunnyside Aoife 29.24
Dec 13'25 79 550R    A3 T5 4.07 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,drclr 30.43 Sand DLK Unanimous Xena *30.43
Dec 5'25 79 525R    A3 T5 2.62 4432 1st 1.25L LdRi,HldOn 29.21 Sand DLK Early Storm *29.21
Oct 17'25 79 525R    A5 T5 2.62 2222 1st 1.25L FinWl,LdNrL 29.03 Sand DLK Sober Roar *29.03

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 12 3 23Michael Doyle/Dermot Smith (Drogheda Lo Wbk.D.(Orchestrate-Highview Jewel).May'24COOLEMOUNT BLAZE TPW €1,390

Jan 31'26 70 525R    A3 T6 2.68 5454 4th 5.50L LckEP,RnOn 28.73 Sand DLK Unquestionable 29.11
Jan 24'26 70 525R    A3 T6 2.67 6664 3rd 5.75L LckEP,Bmp 2 29.08 -.10 Slow DLK Ballyhoe Natalee 29.38
Dec 20'25 69 525R    A3 T6 2.68 3332 1st 3L SlAw,FinWl 29.14 Sand DLK Ballyhoe Natalee *29.14
Dec 6'25 69 525R    A3 T6 2.63 3333 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 29.13 Sand DLK Piercefield Jet *29.13
Nov 22'25 69 525R    A3 T6 0.00 5533 2nd hd Blk 1,FinWl 28.90+.20 Fast DLK Crypto Currency 29.11

Sectional Time:First preference Res: ST

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


